

U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office
Attorney Docket No. 05823.0234
Attorney Customer Number: 22.852

| | | | Attorney Customer Number: 22,852 | | |
|---|---|--------------|--|--|--|
| | Honorable Commissioner of Pat 10226507! record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | 5 | ATTN. BOX ASSIGNMENTS | | |
| 1. | Name of conveying party(ies): 1) Kyihwan PARK 2) Kapjin LEE 3) Jinpyo HONG | 2. Name: | Name and address of receiving party(ies): KWANGJU INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE ADD TECHNOLOGY | | |
| Addition | al name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No | Internal | Address: | | |
| 3. | Nature of conveyance: | Street A | Address: 1 Oryong-dong, Buk-ku, Kwang Republic of Korea | | |
| \boxtimes | Assignment | City: | | | |
| | Security Change of Name Agreement | State: | Zip Code: | | |
| | Other: | Addition | nal name(s) & Address(es) attached? | | |
| Execution | on Date: October 8, 2002 | | ☐ Yes | | |
| 4. | Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is the application: October 8, 2002 | being filed | together with a new application, the execution date of | | |
| A. | Patent Application Number(s): | В. | Patent Number(s): | | |
| | Additional numbers attached? | Yes | ⊠ No | | |
| 5. | Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. | Total number of applications and registrations involved: | | |
| Name: | Mr. Ernest F. Chapman | 7. | Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account) Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | |
| Internal | Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRET & DUNNER, L.L.P. | ₸ | Additionized to be charged to deposit account | | |
| Street A | Address: 1300 I Street, N.W. | | | | |
| City: | Washington, D.C. | | | | |
| State: | Zip: 20005-3315 | 8. | Deposit Account No.: 06-0916 | | |
| 9. | Statement and signature. | ···· | | | |
| To the b | poest of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is truent. | ue and corre | ct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original | | |
| | Ernest F. Chapman | May | October 24, 2002 | | |
| Reg. No. 25,961 Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 2 | | | | | |
| | | | | | |

10/25/2002 JBALINAN 00000090 10279041

02 FC:8021

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 013424 FRAME: 0201

A S S I G N M E N T

WHEREAS I/WE, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

MAGNETIC TYPE FLOOR HINGE

| for which I/WE executed an application is | for United States Letters Paten | t concurrently herewith or on |
|---|---|---|
| or filed an application for United States L | | |
| No | . | |
| WHERAS, <u>Kwangju Institute</u> whose post office address is <u>1 Oryong-do</u> Assignee), is desirous of securing the enti- | ong, Buk-ku, Kwangju, Repul ire right, title, and interest in a | nd to this invention, the application for |
| NOW THEREFORE, be it known assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over right, title, and interest in and to this invended all Letters Patent of the United States hereby authorize and request the Commi Letters Patent for this invention to assign Assignment; | as assignor(s), have sold, assignet, its lawful so unto the assignee, its lawful so ention and this application, and so which may be granted therect ssioner of Patents and Traden | uccessors and assigns, my/our entire d all divisions, and continuations thereof on, and all reissues thereof; and I/WE narks of the United States to issue all |
| AND, I/WE HEREBY further of communicate with assignee, its successor testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lathat may be necessary or desirable to perfassigns, execute all divisional, continuation everything possible to aid assignee, its sufor this invention in the United States, it be papers shall be borne by the assignee, its | is and assigns, any facts know wful papers when called upor fect the title to this invention in on, and reissue applications, n accessors and assigns, to obtain being understood that any exp | n to do so, execute and deliver all papers in said assignee, its successors and make all rightful oaths and generally do in and enforce proper patent protection |
| AND, I/WE HEREBY authoriz and Power of Attorney in this application filed | n, to insert here in parentheses | |
| IN TESTIMONY WHER | EOF, I/We have hereunto set | our hand(s). |
| 1. Full Name of Sole or First Assignor | : Assignor's Signature | : Date |
| PARK, Kyihwan Address | Parkkinher | an Oct /08/2002 |
| Address | | : Citizenship |
| 101-907 Byuksan Apt., Wolgye-dong, Kw | angsan-ku, Kwangju, Republi | c of Korea : KR |
| 2. Full Name of Second Assignor | : Assignor's Signature | : Date |
| LEE, Kapjin | Kappin Lee | oct. 08, 2002 |
| Address | • | : Citizenship |
| 801-8 Wolgye-dong, Kwangsan-ku, Kwai | ngju, Republic of Korea | : KR |
| 3. Full Name of Third Assignor | : Assignor's Signature | : Date |
| HONG, Jinpyo | : Hong | : Oct. 08, 2002 |
| Address | | : Citizenship |

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT& DUNNER, L.L.P.

101 Boramea Yeounlip Na dong, Dangu-dong, Wonju-shi, Kangwondo, Republic of Korea: KR

RECORDED: 10/30/2002

PATENT REEL: 013424 FRAME: 0202